OPAGE OF LITHICSON

GEPICE OF THE AUTORNIE GENERAL

INOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, J. A. A. Burnquist, Attorney General of the State of Minnosota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, and particularly by Mason's Microsota Statutes of 1927, Section 114, and upon the request of Louis H. Merrill, Director of the Division of Game and Fish of the Department of Conservation, do hereby constitute and appoint John D. Jenswold of Duluth, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General for the Division of Game and Fish to act as attorney for the defendants O. A. Decker, Roy Hansen and F. M. Coons in an action pending in the District Court of St. Louis County, Eleventh Judicial District, State of Minnesota, and titled Gustave A. Truman, Plaintiff, v. O. A. Decker, Roy Hansen and F. M. Coons, Defendants. Said appointment shall commence forthwith and shall continue until the final disposition of said action, subject to termination otherwise at the pleasure of the Attorney General. The compensation for said services shall be subject to the approval of the Attorney General and shall be paid by said Division of Game and Fish.

Dated August 2, 1939.

SS

J. A. A. BURNQUIST Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS 8632

I, John D. Jenswold, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State and faithfully discharge the duties of the office

of Special Assistant Attorney General as eforesaid to the best of my judgment and ability. So help we dod.

John D. Johnswold

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 84 Aday of August, 1939.

Notary Public, County, Minnesota.

My commission expires_

C. W. CURRIER

Notary Public, St. Louis Co., Minn.
My Commission Expires March 1, 1944

8632